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L N E Y

Parshat Tazriah-Metzorah April 21 2023 — 30 Nissan 5783

This week's communal yahrzeit kiddush has been generously elevated to a gala level by
the following members:

Adam Kirshon in memory of his beloved grandmother, Jean Kirshon (Gittel bas Yisrael)

Stuart Stahler and Sari Auerbach in memory of their beloved mother and grandmother, Ruth Stahler (Raizel
Chava bas Dov Ber)

Barbara Shrensky in memory of her beloved sister, Janice Evry (Yenta bas Simcha)

Stuart Stahler and Sari Auerbach in memory of their beloved wife and mother, Maxine Morrison Stahler
(Chaya Miryam bat Leib)

Stuart Rosenthal in memory of his beloved mother, Marjorie Rosenthal (Miryam Shaindel bas Simcha)

Neal Freed in memory of his beloved mother, Rosalind Freed (Richa Yocheved bas Yechezkel Dovid)

Stuart Stahler in memory of his beloved grandfather, Benjamin Falik (Dov Ber ben Yitzchak Dovid)

The kiddush is also generously sponsored by the following members.

Stuart Stahler in memory of his beloved cousin, Bruce Falik (Simcha Dov Ber ben Yitzchak Dovid)
Sharon Zalcman in memory of her beloved father, Louis Bayer (Yehudah Leib ben Avraham)

Stuart Stahler in memory of his beloved aunt, Rose Stahler (Rachel bas Yaakov)

Henry and Wendye Winter in memory of their beloved son, Seth Winter (Shait Yaakov ben Chaim)
Fred and Eileen Wolpert in memory of their beloved grandson, Seth Winter (Shait Yaakov ben Chaim)
Jay Karp in memory of his beloved father, Max Karp (Mordechai Dov ben Moshe Yisroel)

Jim Goldberg in memory of his beloved father, Leonard Goldberg (Eliezer ben Yitzchak)

Jim Goldberg in memory of his beloved brother, Robert Goldberg (Rueben ben Eliezer)

Sefer Vayikra 12:1-15:33

Artscroll Chumash Pages 608-635
Beit Medrash Program
Erev Shabbat DY: Sotah 23 Sending away the mother bird
Rosh Chodesh Iyar 6:20 Shabbat afternoon
In evening count sefirah 16
Easliest Talit/Tefillin 5:25 am
Shacharit at JFC 6:20 am
Latest Shema 9:45 am
Latest Shacharit 10:52 am
Reminder: Shaving IS permissible today! Leal" Ilmg P r Ogm,m fOI“ BOYSY
Preferred Candle Lighting 7:15 pm L.
Mincha at JFC 6:45 pm % EXCItmg Raffle!
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat
g Sl Adfir ST 5:30 Shabbat afternoon




Shabbat Day
Rosh Chodesh lyar

In evening count sefirah 17
Daf Yomi

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Chassidic Torah Gems
Beit Medrash Program
Mincha

Shabbat ends at

Maariv

Sunday, April 23

In evening count sefirah 18
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Monday, April 24
In evening count sefirah 19
Easliest Talit/Tefillin
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Tuesday, April 25
In evening count sefirah 20
Easliest Talit/Tefillin
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, April 26

In evening count sefirah 21
Easliest Talit/Tefillin

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Thursday, April 27

In evening count sefirah 22
Easliest Talit/Tefillin

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

DY: Sotah 24

8:00 am
8:45 am
9:44 am
5:30 pm
6:20 pm
7:20 pm
8:35 pm
8:35 pm

DY: Sotah 25

8:00 am
9:43 am
10:51 am
7:40 pm
8:36 pm

DY: Sotah 26

5:20 am
6:30 am
9:43 am
10:50 am
7:40 pm
8:37 pm

DY: Sotah 27

5:19 am

6:30 am
9:42 am
10:50 am
7:40 pm
8:38 pm

DY: Sotah 28

6:03 am
6:30 am

9:41 am
10:49 am
7:40 pm
8:40 pm

DY: Sotah 29

6:01 am
6:30 am
9:40 am
10:49 am
7:40 pm
8:41 pm

Women’s Learning Group

Ahavat Yisrael Through Pirkei Avot
Following Kiddush

Sunday Morning R&B —
(Relevant Topic + Breakfast):

Medicine and healing on Shabbat

Guest speaker Elana Mizrahi

“Perfectly counting the Imperfect”

Wednesday night | For Women
Details to follow

On-Line Class Schedule
Fri. 4/21:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9:00 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun. 4/23:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:50 am — Gemara with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 4/24:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues. 4/25:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 4/26:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
10 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur. 4/27:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
8:00 pm — Class on Sefer Shoftim with
Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: https: //7zoom.us/j/3013281834
Password 18320

To sponsor a kiddush, contact Kaitlyn Long
at kiddush@osttolney.org
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