The Mini Scroll





Parshat Tazriah-Metzorah

April 21 2023 – 30 Nissan 5783

This week's communal yahrzeit kiddush has been generously elevated to a gala level by the following members:

Adam Kirshon in memory of his beloved grandmother, Jean Kirshon (Gittel bas Yisrael) Stuart Stahler and Sari Auerbach in memory of their beloved mother and grandmother, Ruth Stahler (Raizel Chava bas Dov Ber)

Barbara Shrensky in memory of her beloved sister, Janice Evry (Yenta bas Simcha)

Stuart Stahler and Sari Auerbach in memory of their beloved wife and mother, Maxine Morrison Stahler (Chaya Miryam bat Leib)

Stuart Rosenthal in memory of his beloved mother, Marjorie Rosenthal (Miryam Shaindel bas Simcha) Neal Freed in memory of his beloved mother, Rosalind Freed (Richa Yocheved bas Yechezkel Dovid) Stuart Stahler in memory of his beloved grandfather, Benjamin Falik (Dov Ber ben Yitzchak Dovid)

The kiddush is also generously sponsored by the following members.

Stuart Stahler in memory of his beloved cousin, Bruce Falik (Simcha Dov Ber ben Yitzchak Dovid) Sharon Zalcman in memory of her beloved father, Louis Bayer (Yehudah Leib ben Avraham) Stuart Stahler in memory of his beloved aunt, Rose Stahler (Rachel bas Yaakov) Henry and Wendye Winter in memory of their beloved son, Seth Winter (Shait Yaakov ben Chaim) Fred and Eileen Wolpert in memory of their beloved grandson, Seth Winter (Shait Yaakov ben Chaim) Jay Karp in memory of his beloved father, Max Karp (Mordechai Dov ben Moshe Yisroel) Jim Goldberg in memory of his beloved brother, Robert Goldberg (Eliezer ben Yitzchak) Jim Goldberg in memory of his beloved brother, Robert Goldberg (Rueben ben Eliezer)

Sefer Vayikra 12:1-15:33 Artscroll Chumash Pages 608-635

Erev Shabbat Rosh Chodesh Iyar In evening count sefirah 16	DY: Sotah 23
Easliest Talit/Tefillin	5:25 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:45 am
Latest Shacharit	10:52 am
Reminder: Shaving IS permissib	le today!
Reminder: Shaving IS permissib Preferred Candle Lighting	le today! 7:15 pm
Preferred Candle Lighting	7:15 pm

Beit Medrash Program Sending away the mother bird 6:20 Shabbat afternoon

Learning Program for Boys!

💥 Exciting Raffle! 💥

5:30 Shabbat afternoon

Shabbat Day	DY: Sotah 24
Rosh Chodesh Iyar In evening count sefirah 17	
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:45 am
Latest Shema Chassidic Torah Gems	9:44 am
Beit Medrash Program	5:30 pm 6:20 pm
Mincha	7:20 pm
Shabbat ends at	8:35 pm
Maariv	8:35 pm
Sunday April 22	
Sunday, April 23	DY: Sotah 25
<i>In evening count sefirah 18</i> Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:43 am
Latest Shacharit	10:51 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC Repeat Shema after	7:40 pm 8:36 pm
Repeat Shema alter	0. <i>50</i> pm
Monday, April 24	DY: Sotah 26
In evening count sefirah 19	
Easliest Talit/Tefillin Shacharit at JFC	5:20 am 6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:43 am
Latest Shacharit	10:50 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC Repeat Shema after	7:40 pm 8:37 pm
Repeat Shema alter	6.57 pm
Tuesday, April 25	DY: Sotah 27
In evening count sefirah 20	
Easliest Talit/Tefillin Shacharit at JFC	5:19 am 6:30 am
Latest Shema	6: 50 am 9:42 am
Latest Shacharit	10:50 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC Deposet Shome after	7:40 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:38 pm
Wednesday, April 26	DY: Sotah 28
In evening count sefirah 21	D 1: 50tali 28
Easliest Talit/Tefillin	6:03 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema Latest Shacharit	9:41 am 10:49 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:40 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:40 pm
Thursday, April 27	DY: Sotah 29
In evening count sefirah 22	D1. 50(all 27
Easliest Talit/Tefillin	6:01 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema Latest Shacharit	9:40 am 10:49 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	7:40 pm
Repeat Shema after	8:41 pm

Women's Learning Group

Ahavat Yisrael Through Pirkei Avot

Following Kiddush

Sunday Morning R&B -(Relevant Topic + Breakfast):

Medicine and healing on Shabbat

Guest speaker Elana Mizrahi

"Perfectly counting the Imperfect"

Wednesday night | For Women Details to follow

On-Line Class Schedule

Fri. 4/21:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9:00 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun. 4/23: 7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:50 am – Gemara with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 4/24:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

Tues. 4/25:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **9 am** – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 4/26:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 10 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur. 4/27:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky 8:00 pm – Class on Sefer Shoftim with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/j/3013281834 Password 18320

To sponsor a kiddush, contact Kaitlyn Long at kiddush@osttolney.org